212

Mondny, App1l 23, 1966,

A regular meeting of the Vaniocipal Coumell gss heli in the Counoil Chambars,1939
Kingsway, ¢n Mondey, April 23, 195 at 7,20 p.m.

Ve e mer i
A

.

Present: Reeve MgeScrley in the Chair} Cre, W,P.Philgs, Charlton, Drummond, Hean
Hughes, F,Philps and Merrison,

Rev, T.L Hipp oponed the meeting with Prayer,

woved by Cr. Mcrriscn, geconded by Cr, Hughes "THet the minutes of the previous
meoting be gdopted ss sritten gnd confirmed,”

Carried Unanimcusly.

- . W, J. Turner of the Ccnstituency Committee of the lebour Progressive Party,

- . - attended and requested an opportunity tc address.the Counoil,
Mcved by Cr, Morrison, geconddd by Cr, Hean "THet Mr. Turnes be heard,"”
. Carried Unanimously,

. e - H

Mr, Turner spoke with raeferencé to the recent increese in the mill rate result-
ing 1n & geéneral increase in tuxation, protesting the said incresse, pointing
.- out thet recent legiglation 6steblishing en equalizaticn of asseasments had not
' bfcught about relief to the taxpayers as wes promised, It sas suggested Dy the ;
- - - spokesmen thet educetion ocosts wecre paremcunt in the Muniofpel gﬁﬁ et end wore
: inoreasing snnually, Mr, Turner submitted that the Council should ring presaurd
to bear upor the Provinciel and Federal Governments t0 heve these higher govern
-mont administrations absorb e larger share of costs of sehool administration,
: . The spokesman deplored the rising mill rate end urged that the counoil guard
| - sgefnet & repetition df the Munieipsl liquidation ¢f the 1930's and suggested
: - . thet steps dé takeén o guarantee that there wculd not bs opportunity fcor such
rocurrence, Mr, Turnér refeérrei tc sertein stetements mgde in past years in-
N diosting that edditicngl industrial 588033ments would celief the tax ounden
< upan the home owner and suggésted that this had not.trangpired, In summerizing,
: . ur.Tu nér urged the Council to:
° ls Ledge a protest with the Federal Government with respect to
: : tuxation o0sts end request that the Senior G vernments absorb
at least a large portion of the load, and

———————

. (2) The council immediately lower exemption on industry from 60 to 75%,

woved by Cr, Hughes, sesconded by Cr, Hean "That the speaksr be thanked for

pis submission,” .

. Capeied Unenimously,

Danig Home wsrote advising of plans for an additional Wing ‘to their hcme at

4205 Jougles Foad inwolving a capital expenditure of $35,000,00 and requesting

an cgportunity t0 appear before the Council to solicit @ grant for their

bué], ing progremme, |

Gov3&°%§‘8r?p%fﬁf$%11ps. seconded by Cr, Hean "Thet the delegate be heard,”
. cerried Ungnimcusly.

- ++ Mr, Hansen spoke eluborating on theis prlans baing launched for the building
of & new ten room wing and requested that the Council give favoursble oonsider-
ation to their application far.a grent, The spokogsmun suamitted thet theip
home had no great diffioulty in financing the normal expanses but that capital
expeonse such as thet nos required wae dependent upon voluntary contributions.
The epokesman requested & §rsnt of $6,000,00, . .
Moved by cr, Hughes, seeconded by Cr, Morcrison "That the latter be received, f
the spokesmsn thanksd snd thet their reguest be referged to the Committes On
! grants for report to the mext meeting of the Council,
. Cerriold Tnenimously.

~ .
.

! . The Clerk brought forwerd Tenders for water pipe, i
Moved by Cr. Morrison,ssecnded by Cr.Hesn "That tenders be opened,”

' Cwmrried Unanimously.

The Clerk then openel the Tendérs revesling the following Brfors='
* Tender No,1 - $273,891.70
285,1

[
Tendéyr No, 2 . .. i
Tender No, 3 -~ 263,875,50 g
\ Tender No, 4 -~ 384,866,60 .
| . Tender No, 5 & 402,870,30
| Tender N3, 5 b 328,221, ' !
.- ¢ 374,285,856 .
sd , 386,811,20
e  404,614,90
. 157, 337,00 (not fnel,.tax)
Tender No, § g%g.igz.gg
2 .
l l 65 3430 584880 EJ




213

Tenders for Water Pipe (eont'd.)

Tender Noo 4 i- '320’752.00
( 7b § 357,179,00
Moved by Cr. W.P,Philps,seeondéd by Cr.Morrison "That the tenders be re-
ferred to a Ccmmittee of the Purchasing Agent, Engineer gnd Treasurer for
tabulation and recommendation,” .+ a'*

. Carried Unenimously,

Fiwerds, Edwaerds and Edwa;ds submitted an .pgliention on behulf of a
olient for pernisgicn ¢0 build o ourlinﬁ rink on T0ts 46 to 51 inelusive,
5.0J 6 to 8, ploek "7, ),L,96, Map 1740, ..
Moved by.Cr.Charlten,sesonded by Cr,Hughes "Thae¢ the applicstion be re-
coswd and reférred to the Sanitsry Inspector, Planning Engineer and

+Building Inspeotser for consideration and report,” .

Carried Unanimously,

E, W, Morris Realty Limited wrote advising thet they were no lcnger
interested in developing psoperty in J,L.74 for ecurling and sketing
rink purposes, .
Mcoved bx Cr .Morrison,seconded by Cr.Hughes "That the lettsr be re-

]
ceived, Carried Unanimously,

Perancunt Motel suomitted an epplicaticn for permfssion to build an
autc ocurt On any of the three following properties: - -

(1) Blk.S1"A™ except the westerly 150 feet, Distriot Lot 124,
1
(2) westarly 150 feet of Block 81 "A", Jistrict Lot 124,

(3) Lots 2 and 3 of Lot "C" ani the West half of Lot ")",
Blk,7, J.L,125, Sketch No. 12164,

Moved by Cr, Jrummond, seconded by Cr. Charlton "That the .ppliéiﬁien
be received and referred to the standing Auto Court Committes for
congideration and report,

! - Carried Unanimcusly,

Forest Lean Cemetery submitted an application fcr permissicn to in-
gtull an open ditoch slong the east side of the pro)ected roed allowance
¢f Nelson ‘Averme in osdee to drawin edjacent lands,

Moved by Cr, Morrison,seconded by Cr.Charlton "That the application be
received and referrad to the Engineer for repost,” \
Carried Unanimously,

.

Ocdan View Burial Park Company suomitted an oppliéktion fo.r permission

e:
o us Lot 5, Blk,7, J,L,1£0, Plan 2042,
Lots 9 and 11, Bloock 6, ),L,150, Plan 2042, for ocemstéry purposeds,

Movel by Cr, Hugheas, seconded Ry Cr, W,P.Philps "That erproval be graﬁted

ag requestéd, :
‘ a Carried Unenimously,

Vancouver Sewerage and Jrainege istriet submitted advice of the follow
~ing resolution passad by their Jistrjet on April 6th:

"Thet the Grester Vaneocuver Sewerage and Dreinsge Jistriot undertake

the construction of the Wogteiigs Trunk Sewer and Outfall at en

estimated cost of 8220,000, to $240,000,a3 soon as approvel of its

plan 1n this regerd heve been recejved from the Pollution Control
L]

m&l‘do

Moveld Dy Cr. Morriscnm, seocnded by Cr. Charlton "That the ;ommunieation
be recejived,”
Barried Tnanimously,

E.A.,R0y08 submitted an eppliecaticn for permission to slter his present
propesty st 3990 Pender Street t0 ascocmmodapte two ediitional apartment
suites, The arplicant advised that he had been uneble tc prcoeel with
his buildtng pl;ns 83 a regult of a formor approvel having been given

-gubmitte o e propo .
ﬁggesabsucrf*Charg%:gs sgoggdﬂgrbg 3:% ﬁ%k:i:géeqthat the arplication be
receivel and referred tothe Apartment Committes,

- Carried Unanimously,

A . - )
.
s

-

e —— -




! 214

The Traffic Engineer, Jepartment of Highwsys, wrote givising of plans of their
Jepartment to prcvide extra cireouits in the Kipgsasy lightirg system aso that the

traffic signals could be inter-conneoted, The Traffic Engineer pointed out thet
ot present stor snd go signals were Ooperating on & 24 hour @ 48y basis and that
such prsotice was undegirsble due to the insufficient flow of traffie during night
heurs, It wes slso mentioned that the pregent signals are not inter-connectad

snd thet PEREARX power failures oreatel a situetion mhere the time progression
of the signals wes upset and dach signal was required to be manually set upon the
~ | re~introduction of power, The Engineer sivised that the work plenned to chenge the

system to flash operation st n1§hf and to provide +he necessary ocnnastisns would
- | réquire extrs equirment tc @« velue Of approximutely $900,00, one half shgre of

the cost of this equirment being requested by the Traffioc Fngineern,

Mcved by Cr. Heen, seconded by Cr,.F,.Philps "Thet+ the letter be received aeni
that approvel be granted tc one-half share of the $000,00 cost for new signal
equirment ,» .

Carried Unanimously .

Grester Vanoouver Water Jistriot wroté advising of a Regolution adorted by the
Beerd wherein the letter from this Council with regard to fluoridetion of the
ccmmunal’ weter suprly was received, and it was resolved that no gotion be teken
until further informstion wes svailable, '

| Moved by Cr, W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr,Hean "That the letter be poceived.”

. . carried Unanimously,

Seorotery~Treasurer, Burnaby School :bard. supmitted sivice tkat approval hed
been granted by the Jepartment of Educetion to the 1956 School estimates and
that the assessment valueg for 1956 Qsd alsd been certified by the lepartment
on the bagis of 100% tasable lend and 767 of texable improvemenis,

Moved by Cr. Hughes, seeconded by Cr. Hean, "That the letter be received,”

Carriad Unanimously.

T, Geode, M.P,, wrcte commending the Council on its recent s+and with respect to

the looaution of ¢ T,V, transmitter in the Municirality end advising that he

i hsd been in communiecstion with pecple who would bs in interested in aprlying for
: -| the gtstion and advising that he wculd forward these letters when received tc

the Council, .

d Meved by Cr.Hean, seconded by Cr.Charlton "That the letter be received,”

Carried Unanimously,

i Willingdon Heights Community Centre Assscietion submitted an application for

: permisgion to conduot a parale over & definei srea On June 16th,

Mcved by Cr, W,P,Philps,seconded by Cr.CharltoN "That parmission be granted as
requegted,”

Carried Unanimously,

Mrs, B,Irvine submitted a letter expreéssing appreciation tc the Couneil for pro-
greas made in the Muniecipelity over the pust few years,
Moved by Cr,Hughes,seconded by Cr, W,P.Philps "THat the letter be received,”

* Carried Tnanimously,

$Bire Jetbotion Engineering submitted a request that they be permitted to in-

9tall in exoh fire hall in the Municipelity an ennunciator panel to receive fire
. oalls from premisos within the Munioipality which have Protectorwire Automatio
Fire Alarm systems,

Moved oltCr. Jrummond , se conded b¥ Cr, P.Philps "That the lettar be received and
r

t eferred
‘ggscganeg ‘po referred t¢ the FPire Chief for report t0 the next meeting of

Cerried Unanimously.

FPraser Velley Munioipal Asgoociation submitted Notice of the spevial Fmergenoy
Maet'ing to bes held in the City Hall, New Westminstar, Wednesday, May >nd,
Moved by Cr.W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr,Hughes "That the letter be received,”

,Carried Unanimously,




210

’

George A, Underhill gubmitted an application for regoning of a portion
Oi Eo* A", Blk.77, ),L.124 wita a frontage of %7" on the Lougheed
Highway. f . .

voved by Cr. Drummond, seeonded by Cr.Mcerrison "That the aprlication be
tebled and that the aprliocant be requested to clarify the axaet size and
pcaition of the subject property,” . .

Carried Tmanimously,

Moved by Cr.Hughes, sescndad by Cr.Cherlton "That upon raceirt of olarifi-
cetion of the spplication from G,A,Underhill by the Chief Administestive
0fficer, that -the aprlication be referred to the Plaming Engineer for re-

port,”
Carried Unsnimcusly,

Report of Town ﬁlanning Commissicn,

The Town Plamning Commission submittsd & raport of their regulsr meeting

2::3132rﬁg§11 12th, 195 ehen the following aprlicetions for reszcning were

1.  Application of McMsster, Boyle, & Parkes on behglf of J.W, ani J.E,

Chelmers, for rozoning of lo+s 3 end 4 of "M", Block 3, ).L,745%
from Residential Single Femily to Gasoline Service station,

Phe subject pro ert¥ i3 lodated on the east side of Wo'ysl Ouk Averme
immedictely north of Pulwell Street and Hardwick Park, At its meet-
ing February 23rd, 195, the Town Planning Commission consilered aen
application to rezdne the subjeot property for Ccmmércial use amd -
recommendeithat +the arrlication for such usé not be approved, bacsuse
develorment of shogping facilitios on this site woull worsen traffio
conditions on the Granlvies Highwey in the vieinity ®F intensifying

an existing psrking recblem,

The spplicants have since glvised that the intenied use of the prop-
erty is for Gesoline Service Station, end to Jdevelop the site for
this purpose they are prorared to Jemolish the existing shop and
dwelling,

The Town Planning Commission 1s cf the cpinfon that-Gescline Service
Station usage would be en amenable uge for this rroperty by redueing
the present psrking oonditicn on the derder of the Higheay and by not
‘g:}gimentslly affecting the values c¢f any existing surrcunding prop-

The Town Planning Commiasicn wculd recommend thet' the wbove described
property oe approved for rezcning froem Residential Single Femily to
Gasoline Service Station, snid would iraw Council's sttenticn to-the
aprlicants' sssurance of demdlishing the existing improvements on the
prorerty,

o . »

Moveld by Cr, Mcrrison, seconded oy Cr. F.Philps "That Item 1 be spproved

fo . "
r further consideration, Carsted Unanimously.

. . -

(2) Applicstion of Carl Troseth,3550 Willingdon Avenue, for the rezoning
of Lot 6, Block 68, 0,L,33, Plen 8115, rom Pesi Jential Two Family
to Regidentisl Multirle Family or Gasoline Service station,

The Toan Planning Ccmmission has oonsiderad this applicetion at
length end is of the u“nenimous opinion thet any chenge of zcning

for other lani use ¢f this raercel would be premsture at this time,
Regscns for this opinicn are:

-

(a) This site 1s e porticn of g laurge block of lend surrcunied oy
Willingicn Averue, Grange Street, Chaffay Avenue sni Rurke
Strest, The fringe of this bDlock 13 develored with hcuses shich
effectively "Lock” off the intarior from higher Residential

‘develogment. commeéroislizatdion st this tige of any poredcn of
the fringe would strengthen +his
%ié%% ths opening up and develorment of the interior of this

{b) Rezoning cf t+he subjact 4y ot this time ould I o Judice
openinggof Granga seieotpgg ?'o¥ Willingdon Av;nu% b?'i gléginéha
roperty valusee to such gn extent that rosd acquisition gnd
govelnpuont might be uneconouionli The opening of Grange Street

::st of Wil %gggcn venue is §°¥ﬂ£ giggsnOoe saigefardi a8 andarly

eontinu ove lopment o "ay 8 33 striot,

locking  effest. snl unnecesssrily

s whhe

P R g

Y~ T LI

v

Frmunid arwiad i oo

vy




| ! 216

se v

Report of Town Planning Commission (continued,,..)

.(2) continued ,

. (6) At the present time +raffiec in thig vieinity is adequately served by
two Gascline Service Staticns some 500 feet scuth of the subjees prop-
erdsy. . - . .

4 In view of the foregeing conditions, the Tewn Planning Ccmmissicn would regcm-
mend that no change ¢f 2cning cf the gbove iegoribed prorerty be considerel at
this time,

vrs, Trceeth srifared and requoate& an opportunitﬁ %o epOAﬁ.
Moved by Cr. Cherlton, seoonded by cr .Morrison "Tha+ Mrs., Troseth be heard,”

carried Unanimcusly,

Mrs, Traseth advised thef requests had been mgle for porticns of land for the
widening of Willingdcn Avenue and Grange 3Stregt and thet they vould be willing
tc ocnvey tfe suid portions, It wus submitted thet +he property wves occupied
by a large hcuse of no reésl value snd thut with the ferthetming develorment of
Dominion Stosres{"the property oppceite, the provisicn of a servics station
wcull provide g necesesary service,

L yoved by Cr. Jrummond, seocnded by Ccr, WP .rhilps "That the report of the Com-

i migsion be taebled for & reriod of onewook," .
1 . . - - . Carrield Ungnimcusly,

. B

- | (3) Arplicaticn of Jehn E. Milne for rezoning property at 204 S.Alrha Ave.,

Lot "A" Hlook 2, ).L.122, from Fesidential Two Family to Regiiential
Multirle Family,

It i3 the feeling of the Tcwn Planning Commission that the genaersl area
has ¢értain charaoteristics which point to 1its eventual suiteadility as e
Residential Multiple Family Jistrict, but piscemeal re-ievelorment fcr
Residential Multiprle Pamily use would only lesd t0 & mean, low velue arda,
: It is srperent that a ocomrrehensive re-lievalcoment sohems should bde under-
taken,

et o

The site of the subject parcel pregents a }J}y hwknari dévelonmént prablenm
1f is3 develcmment were underteken in isolatidn, Furthermore, any isclated

i - ° development ¢n the subject property woull likely have & letrimentgl affect
on the abutting Cconfederation Park arse, .

The Towh Planning Commission mscnuld recommend that this ngplicstion not oe
approved, out would welcome the opportunity to give further stuly cf the

ro-levelepmont possibilities of the general area south of Ccnfederation
h ‘" Park tc Hastings Street, i :

Moved by Cr, W.P.Philpﬁ.saoondod by Cr, Hughos "THat the recommendetion of the
commission be siopted, .

. . . . Carried Tnanimcusly.

yoved by Cr, Jrummond, seconded oy Cr Morrison "That the report ba tabled
pending submission by the spplicant of the plot plen of the proposed wpart-
ment development,”” ) '

a .

Carried Unanimouely.
l The Medjval Hewlth Officer sudmitted & report of the activities of his Jerart-
‘ ment for the month of Maroh, 1956, _ _

Moved by Cr. Hean, seconded by Cr,)rummond "That the report be reeeived.”

: ' carried Unanimously.

i The Fire Chief
- month of March,

voved by Cr,Hean, seeonded by Cr. Cherlton "That the report be regeived,”

. B . t
s%ggétted a report of the setivities of his Jerartment for the
L ]

. . Cairied Unanimsusly.

The 0fficer in Charge, Rirneby )oteohment, F,C,M,P, submitted . of tno
polieing notxvitiesgiﬁ Burnebg for the month'of March, 1956, & roport of t

Maved by Cr,.Jean, seeonded oy Cr.Morrison "That the report be received,”

h & b ds

. © Carr 10l Unanimously.

l‘ . . .

e ¢ e . e . nmivw -

e



217 o

The chief Licence Inspeptor subp fted s rerort on the setivities of hig
Jepartmént for the month ¢f Mareh, 1956,
woved by Cr. Mcrrison,segonded by Cr.Hean "That the report be received ,”

Cr.Marristn withdrew from the meeting,

Carried Tnaniwously, ; ;
'

- . The Treasurer submitted )igbursements for the pericd ended 20 Arril 1988,
in the amount of $338,698,46,

Mcved by Cr.Charlten,seeonded by Cr.Hean "That the disburgseménts as sub-
mitted be spproved.” C

| - . Carried Unanimcusly,

. The Tressurer submitted the recommendagtion that allowances be mals under .
Sec+icn 311 of the yunicipal Aet in the gmount of 2180,47,
Moved by Cr, Charlton, segonded by Cr,)rummond "Thet the recommendation of

the Treasurer bs gdorted, L
Carried Unanimously. !

A Speoilal committee of tha Purohssing Agent snd Municipsl Engineer sub-

m%tted a tabulation of Tenders recefved for truck hirings for a period

of cne mcnth guaranteée¢ing aosk with 's minimum of 150 hdurs, reocommending i
- . thet the following Tenders No,'s .5 and 7 bs accepted, gni that the neceg~ !

sery trucke be anterad into immedtately:

Tender No,5 - 3 tons - $4,25 per hour -Monshly $6.25 cvertime .

rate 150 hours, rate, ;

Tender N3, 7 -3 tons - $650,00 per month #4,45 per hour over- i
o . oo time rate,

Moved oy Cr,Hughes, seconied by Cr.Chsrltdon "That the regcommendation of !
the Specisl Committee be gicptcd and that authoriti be granted for the
Reeve and Clerk to sign the necessary eontrects end to affix the Corporate

geal thereto,"”

L The Municipel Engineer submitted s report on the proposed exchangs of lcts
3y4, and 5, Bloek 1, J,L.166 Plan 2237 with the Canaiian National Reilweys
advising that his Jepartment. oould see no raerticulsr odjecticn t¢ the
proposeéd exchange providIng the parcel to go exchangel is cf equsl value
taxing into ocnsideraticn so0il cemditions, elevetion, looaticn and ger-
vicing requiremen+s, N

The Engineer further reorted that it wes hcped thet e fortheoming meating
of the Council with other interestad parties would result in e satisfectcry
study of themein servieing and rlenning prodlems in this ares,

Carried Unanimously.

o e v ———

. Mcved by Cr,Morrison,seconded by Cr. Hean "Thst the report oe recaived,”
Carried Unenimously. !

! The EeginEgr gubmitted cost reposts with resreet to the following Local
Imprc véméent paving wsorks: .
ia) Patriok St.frcm Buller Ave, 0 approx, 288' west. .
b) Smith Ave. from Clydesiale St, to Myrtle St.
: (o) Myrtle St. from Boundary Road to Ingleton Ave, o
) (d) watling St. from Wavarley Ave, to Judilee Ave,. R .
' fe) Imperiel St. from Humphrias Ave, to Jouglss Foad, ' i
: f; Berwiok St, from Waltham Ave, to Gilley Ave,
. Portlend St. from Gilley Ave, east,
- . (h) Portland St, from Buller Ave. to Gilley Ave,
. 1; Bond St, from Burker Ave, to Hclleé Ave,
e 3) Burford St, from Sperling 4ive,..to Griffiths Ave.
' ki 168th Ave, from Mary Ave. t0 Jouglaes Roed,
17th Ave, from Mary Avenue to Jouglas Fcad,
m) Davies St, from 13th Ava, to 14th Ave.
En) Napier St, from Carleton Ave, to Malison Ave,
3) Burgess St, from 12th Ave, to l5th Ave, ¢
*  (p) Fulton Ave, from Elwell St.tc Imperial St. .

. (ad Hezol St. froM Sussex Ave. to lane wesat.
i (r) 14tk Ave, from 4th St. to “nd St,
(s) Kitonener St, from Holdcm Ave, to Kensington Ave,
(t) Hurst St. from MoXey Ave, to Sussex Avenue,
(u) Hazelwood Cregcént from Barker Crescent %o Burke St.
- o) EHrEn e 18D 1R0riak Shaxro Maruagd, St
(x) 11th Ave. from 6¢h to 4th St,

(yg Seg Ave, from Pendsrs St, to )Jundas St,
Bueke St. from Cheffey Ave,to Willingdan Ave,




218

Local Improvement Paving works (cons'd,)
(aa) Price Crese, from Barker Cres, to Cilpin Crese,
(bb) G1lpin Cresc, from Rarker Crese, to Rurke S¢,
(ec) Mary Ave, from 1%th Ave, to l4thAve,
(dd) Xerrman Ave, from Cumberlani St, %o coquiﬂam St.
(ee) Holly St. from Humphries Ave, tcapprox, 364' east,
(££) Holly St, frcm Humpbries Ave, to Mary Ave,
(gg) 19th Ave, from Kingsway tc Humphries Ave.
. (hb) Hazelwood Cresc, from Petterson Ave. to Barkar Cresoent,

11} Laurel St, fromWegtminster Ave. to Grandvies Highway.
9d) clinscn St, frcm 3..« Avenue to Gray Avenus,

(xk) Linden Ave, fram Elwell St, t¢ Imperial St,

Ell} Snlisburx Ave, from Elgall St,. tO Imperisl St. — ==
me) Melvern Ave, from Imperiel St, tc Morley S

(nn) Gilpin Cresc, from Barker Crase, 40 Puterson Ave,

(0o) Bukhe St, from Inman Ave, to Chesham Ave,

(rp) felarwood crese, from Willingion Ave, tc approx, 278'

(gqad Elgin Ave, from Kingswey to Irvine St,

woved by Cr. Morriscn, sesonded by Cr,Hean "That the repdrts be received gnd the-

the neeessary local Improvement Ccnstructicn By-law BRe orought down,”

. carried Unanimcusly.
The Engineer submitted s report alvising that in sdiftion tc the fcregoing Loecsl
Improvement ccst reports an eddteionsl expensecf $42,250,00 was necessary to
prepare the rosd bese, and thet funds for this prpose were® svailable in the

General Fevenue estime4es for 19856,
meved by Cr, Morrison,seecnded by Cr,Hean "That the report be received "

Ccarried Unanimouely,
The Fngineer sudmitted Jetgiled’ Aocount of Werks for the tec meek roriold ending
April ISth, 1956,
Voved by Cr.rhsrlton,seconded by cr, ¥W,P,Philps "That the report be received.”

Cerried Unanimously.

The Engineer submitted Board of Worke Eetimetes focr the tac week pericd,April
'50?!‘1 to May 13th, 1956 as follows:
poard ef Works-Beneral-2168,1°1,00

Moved by Cr.Charlton,seecnded by Cr. W.?.Philps "The* the =stimgsds ps submitted

be apprcved,
PP Carrisd ™animcusly.

The Fngineer submitted Water Works estimates for +he twc week 'pericd, April 30th
to May 13th, 1936 as follows:

wWator Woerks - GenEral -$14,075,00
Moved b cr.chnrhon.sownded by Cr. Morrison "That éstimates es submitted be

epprove - - . Carried Ummimouslv.

The Fvwineer gubmi+tad Fegleh & Sanitation estlmstaa for the two medk perfod,
Apri1l Cth to Mgy 13th, 1956 as follows:

‘Uéplth & Sanitaticn-—Fenerel-$7,200.0
Mev+d by Cr, Jrummcnd, sescnied dy Cr, "narltan T

appreved " .

het oestimates as suvbmitted be

Cerriel Unanimously,

COMMITTEE REPNTTS

Board cf Works Committee,
Your Committee met On Monday, April 16, 1966 and reccmmend:

(1) ’l‘hst the Mun&eipal Enginder o instructed to oring down & five yeur program
f mu)or rced construction snd'other worka,
Moved oy cr. Churlton,seconded by Cr.Hughes "That the Iﬁ%n&:n&?‘uge committee
be adopted.”
o £ cO TYEE Carried Unanimously,
Your Committee mot on Mor &y, April 16, 1956 and rvocoxmend:

Thut the romdvel of gix inches of beokfill and grave ver an 9 ep-
) pr:}rimte ly 2.380 8square ?eot et an eatimtsg °§st 0}‘ 3”28 80 ogls;; rove
«8 @n oxtra t0 the building contract for the No,4 Fire Hull.
(2) That e?gw%onla. chenges to the No.4 Fire Hell D¢ appiroved et an estimatoed
cogt O 232, 3.
Moved oy Cr. F Phnis'.aeoondod by Cr.Hughes "Thet the recommendations of the
Committes oe sdopted, Carried Unanimously.




19

Hoslth end Welfsre Committes,

Your Committee net on Monday, April 16, 195 and rdcommend:

(1) Thet Mr, Gecrge Armson, Chief Sanitary Inspector, be suthorized ¢o
sttend the farthcoming Annuel Meeting of Cansdian Public Heslth
?ssgcistion to be held in Seint Jchns, N.B, on May 29 to 3lst

nelusive, : : .

Moved by Cr, Jrummond, .seeconded oy Cr., W,P,Philps "Thsg the rocommendations
c¢f the Committee be adOpted,”
: . Carried Unsenimously,

. \

ST PO WE \ ¥ TTEE EN
Your Committ¢e met .on Monday, April 16, 1956 end ‘recommend:

(1) That this corrorstion egree to utilize the fecilities at the City of

Vancouver's Juvenile Jetention Home for & three-yéar period on
the follow{ng terms amd conditions: e

. LY
(«) The agreement os sud)ect to cancellation upon notice from either
party.

+ {b) The deily odgt-per ohild oe 818,73 for the year 1956 suobject
to yesrly revision,

(c) The Agreement e drawn t0_the sutisfaction of the City Solicitor
and executed in the normsl may,

{2) Thet the following traffic restrictions be imposed at Gilmore Avenue
and Hustings Street:
(s) Prohioit Left Turns from all four eppréaches to the intesrseotion
oetween the hours of 4 p,m, and 6 p,m,

(o) Eliminate parking during the same period cn tie north side of
Hustings for 100 feet ‘vast «0f the vast street line cf Gilmore
and on the south side of Hestings for 100 fuet wost of the west
gtreot line of Gilmere,

Mcved by Cr, Hean,seoconded oy Cr.Morrison "That the recommendations cf the
. .
Committee beé adopted, . ) Carried Unanimously,

The Property Manager suomitted Property Sales Slips #'s 8722 to 8725
inclugive:

-

Selus Nog Pusrgohgger Property Saleg Price
8722 Hoskin, Stenley Leo Lots 10 and 11, Blk,7
. - J).L,70 Br, E} $1400,00
8723 Speers, Willilam James ‘e - . s
Percival Pel, Ex,Pls .
10ts B3 end é4. Plen
632 of Lot 28 34 360,00
8724 Clarke, Mable Franoés . .
., Jerrcine _Lot 6Ej Blk,.34, J,L.69
. Plen 1327 ,650,00
87256 copland, PFrank Lot 149, S.J,2/7 Blk.1/3 ,
prents J.L.95, Plan 1656. / §75,00

Moved by Cr.Morrison,sseonded by Cr, W.P.Philps "Thet the property sales
as submitted be approved.”
Carried Unsnimously,
The Muniecipel Clerk submitted Certificates of.Sufficiency coverirng
he peving of the following streets:
Ea) Farker St, from Madiscn Ave, t¢ Cerleon Ave,
b) Sumes St. from Holdom Ave, tc Kensingtcn Ave,

(c) Pioneer Ave. from Geafton St. 10 Saesrdis St,

Moved b herltcn,seconded by Cr, Mosrrisop "Thet the gertificates be
rOeoivoy fﬁa gh;;xxx }eferrga to’tgo Munloipaf Engineora ;o:.repor{ &8
to oocsts,

Carried Unsnimously,

b wawidtm i ottlle

e

Y B




220

Moved by Cr Morrison, seconded oy Cr, W,.P.Philps "That "Burneby Land Sale By-lam
Nco5, 195" be introduced ani thet the Coumcil sit as a Committes of the
Whole w#ith the Reeve in the Chair to consider the Dy-law."

Carriel Ungnimcusly,
The Reeve ssked the question: “What is your plessure with this by-law,"”
Mcved by Cr Morrison,gseconded by Cr, W.P,Philps *That the by-lew be resd by
short title only,” Carried Unsnimcusly,
Moved by Cr.Morrison, seconded by Cr. W.P.Philps "That the Committee rige and
ropdrt the by-les complete sithout smendment,”

Carried Unanimously,
The Council re-convenead,

Moved by Cr.Morrison,secorided by Cr, W.P.Philps "Thet "Burnedby Land Ssle By~
lew NO,5, 1956" be ncw passed,”

Carried Unsnimously.
Moved by Cr, Cherlton, seconded oy Cr, Jrummond "Thet *Burneoy Locel Improve-

ment Construction By=lew No,l, 1956 Be now introduced and thst the Council
gitlas § Committee cf the Whole with the Reeve in the Chgir t0 oonsider the
oy-lan,

Carried Unsnimously,
The Reeve agked the question "WHet.1s your ple.surs with this oy-law.”

Moved by Cr. Cherlton,seccnded by Cr, Jrummcnd "That the by-law be rend by
short title,

" Carried Unanimously.

Moved oy Cr,Charlton,seconded by Cr.Jrummond "That the Committee rige gnd re-
port the By-law complete without amendment.”
Caryr ied Unanimously,

The Council re-convened,
Moved by Cr.Cherlton,seconded oy Cr.Jrummond "That "Burnaoy Local Improvement
Construction By-law No.1,1956" be now passed."

Carried Unenimcusly.

Moved by Cr. Churlton,seccnded oy Cr.Morrison "Thet "Burnaby Property Ex-
change end Roaed Jodiceticn By-lew 195" be now introduced and thst the
council sit as & Committes O0f the Wnole with the Reove in the Chair to
ccnsider the oy-law,”

Carried Unanimously.
The Resve asked the questicn:’Whet is your pleasurs with this oy-law.”

Moved by Cr,Charlton,secdnded oy Cr.Morrison "That the oy-law 0e read oy shor
title cnly,

' Carried Unsenimously.
Noved oy c:.fuuuon sgconded o cr.l‘ﬁnisaq Thut tie Committee rise end re-
rort the oy-luw cc.mplete #ithout amenlment.

Carried Unsnimously.

The Council ro-oonveéned,
Mcved oy Cr.Charlton,seccnded oy Cr.Morrison "That “Burnedy Property Exchenge
end Roed Jedicution By-law 1956 06 now passdd,”

Cerr i¢d Unanimously,

The Muniocirsl Sclicitor suomitted & report on oleim of W.Lakusta for damagss
10 his property &8 & rosult of pavement of '!upg Roed drewing attenticn to &
rior roport whereby tne Cpinion wus expressed that the claim was statute
burred, The Solicitor suomitted that it hed ocdme to his attention by letrer
dated Noevemoer 19, 1952, the Municipsl Solicitor undertook thet the limite-
ticn period would not oe invoked egainst the olient &nd undes the oiroum~
stences the Solicitor rvcommended thet the oleim be settled by payment of
$450,00 to the olaimant, whioh recommendation wes Oused On the sum approved
by the Muniecipal Engineer in & report dated June 20,1955,
Moved by Cr,Jrummcnd,geconded vy Cr.Morrison "Thet the rocommendstion of the

solicitor os sdorted.” Carried Unenimouslys
The mceting then udjourned,

confirmed:




